
NELSON BUS SERVICE

NBus service is provided by Nelson City 
Council and operated by SBL Group Ltd, 

27 Bridge Street, Nelson. Phone 548 3290.
Terms and conditions of carriage  

are available at:

www.NBUS.co.nz
www.NBUS.co.nz

EFFECTIVE 30 JULY 2018

Hope you enjoy your ride!

TIMETABLE

All the local Routes 3 - 7 use the 
“Hail and Ride” system. That 
means you don’t have to wait at 
a formal bus stop. You can wave 
down the bus anywhere along the 
route where it is safe and legal 
for the bus to stop. Please make 
yourself visible to the bus driver. 

HAIL 
AND 
RIDE

ZONES 	 1 	 2 	 3 	 4 
Child cash 	 $1.50 	 $2.00 	 $2.50 	 $3.00

Student/CS card cash 	 $2.00 	 $2.50 	 $3.00 	 $3.50

Adult cash 	 $2.50 	 $3.00 	 $3.50 	 $4.00 

Child 10 trip 	 $13.50 	 $18.00 	 $22.50 	 $27.00

Student/CS card 10 trip 	 $18.00 	 $22.50 	 $27.00 	 $31.50 

Adult 10 trip 	 $20.00 	 $24.00 	 $28.00 	 $32.00 

30 trip (available to all) 	 $52.50 	 $63.00 	 $73.50 	 $84.00 

Late Late Bus (flat fare) 	 $4.00 	 $4.00 	 $4.00 	 $4.00

FARES AND ZONES 

Look out for this icon 
below to see if your 
route is “Hail and Ride.” For more info go to www.NBUS.co.nz

Transfer tickets available when changing routes.

ROUTE 2: NELSON > TAHUNANUI > STOKE > RICHMOND MONDAY TO FRIDAY

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY/SUNDAY

SATURDAY/SUNDAY

ROUTE 1: NELSON > BISHOPDALE > STOKE > RICHMOND

Nelson - Bishopdale - Stoke - Richmond	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 AM	 AM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM
Depart	 Nelson Bridge St	 7:00	 7:30	 8:00	 8:30	 9:00	 10:00	 11:00	 12:00	 1:00	 2:00	 3:00	 3:30	 4:00	 4:30	 5:00	 5:30	 6:00	 7:00		  8:00	 10:00	 12:00	 2:00	 4:00	 6:00
	 Hospital	 7:05	 7:35	 8:05	 8:35	 9:05	 10:05	 11:05	 12:05	 1:05	 2:05	 3:05	 3:40	 4:08	 4:38	 5:08	 5:38	 6:05	 7:05		  8:05	 10:05	 12:05	 2:05	 4:05	 6:05
	 Bishopdale Beatson Rd Roundabout	 7:10	 7:40	 8:10	 8:40	 9:10	 10:10	 11:10	 12:10	 1:10	 2:10	 3:10	 3:47	 4:13	 4:43	 5:13	 5:43	 6:10	 7:10		  8:10	 10:10	 12:10	 2:10	 4:10	 6:10
	 Stoke Tennis Courts	 7:15	 7:47	 8:17	 8:47	 9:17	 10:17	 11:17	 12:17	 1:15	 2:17	 3:17	 3:55	 4:20	 4:50	 5:20	 5:50	 6:17	 7:17		  8:17	 10:17	 12:17	 2:17	 4:17	 6:17
Arrive	 Richmond Queen Street	 7:25	 7:59	 8:29	 8:59	 9:29	 10:29	 11:29	 12:29	 1:25	 2:29	 3:29	 4:07	 4:32	 5:02	 5:32	 6:02	 6:29	 7:29 		  8:30	 10:30	 12:30	 2:30	 4:30	 6:30

Richmond - Stoke - Bishopdale - Nelson	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 AM	 AM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM
Depart	 Richmond Queen Street	 7:00	 7:30	 8:00	 8:30	 9:00	 10:00	 11:00	 12:00	 1:00	 2:00	 3:00	 3:30	 4:00	 4:30	 5:00	 5:30	 6:00	 7:00		  8:45	 10:45	 12:45	 2:45	 4:45	 6:45
	 Stoke Countdown	 7:12	 7:42	 8:15	 8:42	 9:12	 10:12	 11:12	 12:12	 1:12	 2:12	 3:12	 3:42	 4:12	 4:42	 5:12	 5:42	 6:12	 7:12		  8:55	 10:55	 12:55	 2:55	 4:55	 6:55
	 Bishopdale Beatson Rd Roundabout	 7:17	 7:47	 8:23	 8:47	 9:17	 10:17	 11:17	 12:17	 1:17	 2:17	 3:17	 3:47	 4:17	 4:47	 5:17	 5:47	 6:17	 7:17		  9:05	 11:05	 1:05	 3:05	 5:05	 7:05
	 Hospital	 7:22	 7:54	 8:30	 8:54	 9:24	 10:24	 11:24	 12:24	 1:22	 2:22	 3:24	 3:54	 4:24	 4:54	 5:24	 5:54	 6:24	 7:24		  9:10	 11:10	 1:10	 3:10	 5:10	 7:10
Arrive	 Nelson Bridge St	 7:27	 7:59	 8:37	 8:59	 9:29	 10:29	 11:29	 12:29	 1:27	 2:27	 3:29	 3:59	 4:29	 4:59	 5:29	 5:59	 6:29	 7:29		  9:15	 11:15	 1:15	 3:15	 5:15	 7:15

Nelson - Tahuna - Stoke - Richmond	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 AM	 AM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM
Depart	 Nelson Bridge St	 6:45	 7:15	 7:45	 8:15	 8:45	 9:30	 10:30	 11:30	 12:30	 1:30	 2:30	 3:15	 3:45	 4:15	 4:45	 5:15	 5:45	 6:30		  9:00	 11:00	 1:00	 3:00	 5:00	 6:45
	 Tahuna Tahuna Beach	 6:53	 7:23	 7:53	 8:23	 8:53	 9:38	 10:38	 11:38	 12:38	 1:38	 2:38	 3:23	 3:53	 4:23	 4:53	 5:23	 5:53	 6:38		  9:10	 11:10	 1:10	 3:10	 5:10	 6:55
	 Annesbrook Quarantine Rd	 6:58	 7:28	 8:00	 8:30	 9:00	 9:45	 10:45	 11:45	 12:43	 1:43	 2:45	 3:30	 4:00	 4:30	 5:00	 5:30	 6:00	 6:43		  9:17	 11:17	 1:17	 3:17	 5:17	 7:02
	 Stoke Tennis Courts	 7:03	 7:33	 8:08	 8:38	 9:08	 9:53	 10:53	 11:53	 12:48	 1:48	 2:53	 3:38	 4:08	 4:38	 5:08	 5:38	 6:08	 6:48		  9:22	 11:22	 1:22	 3:22	 5:22	 7:07
Arrive	 Richmond Queen Street	 7:13	 7:43	 8:18	 8:48	 9:18	 10:03	 11:03	 12:03	 12:58	 1:58	 3:03	 3:48	 4:18	 4:48	 5:18	 5:48	 6:18	 6:58		  9:35	 11:35	 1:35	 3:35	 5:35	 7:20

Richmond - Stoke - Tahuna - Nelson	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 AM	 AM	 AM/PM	 PM	 PM	 PM
Depart	 Richmond Queen Street	 6:45	 7:15	 7:45	 8:15	 8:45	 9:30	 10:30	 11:30	 12:30	 1:30	 2:30	 3:15	 3:45	 4:15	 4:45	 5:15	 5:45	 6:30		  8:15	 9:45	 11:45	 1:45	 3:45	 5:45
	 Stoke Countdown	 6:55	 7:25	 7:57	 8:27	 8:57	 9:42	 10:42	 11:42	 12:40	 1:40	 2:42	 3:27	 3:57	 4:27	 4:57	 5:27	 5:57	 6:40		  8:25	 9:55	 11:55	 1:55	 3:55	 5:55
	 Annesbrook Annesbrook Shops	 7:00	 7:30	 8:05	 8:35	 9:05	 9:50	 10:50	 11:50	 12:45	 1:45	 2:50	 3:35	 4:05	 4:35	 5:05	 5:35	 6:05	 6:45		  8:30	 10:00	 12:00	 2:00	 4:00	 6:00
	 Tahuna Tahuna Beach	 7:05	 7:35	 8:12	 8:42	 9:12	 9:57	 10:57	 11:57	 12:50	 1:50	 2:57	 3:42	 4:12	 4:42	 5:12	 5:42	 6:12	 6:50		  8:37	 10:07	 12:07	 2:07	 4:07	 6:07
Arrive	 Nelson Bridge St	 7:13	 7:43	 8:20	 8:50	 9:20	 10:05	 11:05	 12:05	 12:58	 1:58	 3:05	 3:50	 4:20	 4:50	 5:20	 5:50	 6:20	 6:58		  8:50	 10:20	 12:20	 2:20	 4:20	 6:20

ROUTE 4: NELSON > NMIT > THE BROOK

ROUTE 5: NELSON > VICTORY > HOSPITAL

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY

SATURDAY

ROUTE 3: NELSON > THE WOOD > ATAWHAI

Nelson - The Wood - Atawhai - The Wood - Nelson		  AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM		  AM	 AM	 AM	 PM	 PM	 PM
Depart	 Nelson Wakatu Square			   7:15	 7:45	 8:15	 9:00	 10:00	 11:00	 12:00	 1:00	 2:00	 3:00	 4:00	 4:30	 5:00	 5:30	 6:00			   9:30	 10:30	 11:30	 12:40	 1:10	 2:10
	 Atawhai Dr Founders Heritage Park			   7:19	 7:49	 8:19	 9:04	 10:04	 11:04	 12:04	 1:04	 2:04	 3:04	 4:04	 4:34	 5:04	 5:34	 6:04			   9:34	 10:34	 11:34	 12:44	 1:14	 2:14
	 Atawhai Dr Opp Brooklands Road			   7:21	 7:51	 8:21	 9:06	 10:06	 11:06	 12:06	 1:06	 2:06	 3:06	 4:06	 4:36	 5:06	 5:36	 6:06			   9:36	 10:36	 11:36	 12:46	 1:16	 2:16
	 Clifton Place Clifton Terrace School			   7:26	 7:56	 8:26	 9:11	 10:11	 11:11	 12:11	 1:11	 2:11	 3:11	 4:11	 4:41	 5:11	 5:41	 6:11			   9:41	 10:41	 11:41	 12:51	 1:21	 2:21
	 Atawhai Cres Atawhai Four Square			   7:33	 8:03	 8:33	 9:18	 10:18	 11:18	 12:18	 1:18	 2:18	 3:18	 4:18	 4:48	 5:18	 5:48	 6:18			   9:48	 10:48	 11:48	 12:58	 1:28	 2:28
	 Atawhai Dr Brooklands Road			   7:36	 8:06	 8:36	 9:21	 10:21	 11:21	 12:21	 1:21	 2:21	 3:21	 4:21	 4:51	 5:21	 5:51	 6:21			   9:51	 10:51	 11:51	 1:01	 1:31	 2:31
	 Atawhai Dr Opp Founders Heritage Park			   7:38	 8:08	 8:38	 9:23	 10:23	 11:23	 12:23	 1:23	 2:23	 3:23	 4:23	 4:53	 5:23	 5:53	 6:23			   9:53	 10:53	 11:53	 1:03	 1:33	 2:33
Arrive	 Nelson Wakatu Square			   7:42	 8:12	 8:42	 9:27	 10:27	 11:27	 12:27	 1:27	 2:27	 3:27	 4:27	 4:57	 5:27	 5:57	 6:27			   9:57	 10:57	 11:57	 1:07	 1:37	 2:37

Nelson - NMIT - The Brook - NMIT - Nelson			   AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM		  AM	 AM	 AM	 PM	 PM	 PM
Depart	 Nelson Wakatu Square			   7:15	 7:45	 8:15	 9:30	 10:30	 11:30	 12:35	 1:30	 2:30	 3:30	 4:05	 4:35	 5:05	 5:35	 6:05			   9:00	 10:00	 11:00	 12:10	 1:10	 2:10
	 Nile St NMIT			   7:19	 7:49	 8:19	 9:34	 10:34	 11:34	 12:39	 1:34	 2:34	 3:34	 4:09	 4:39	 5:09	 5:39	 6:09			   9:04	 10:04	 11:04	 12:14	 1:14	 2:14
	 Brook St Opp Shops			   7:21	 7:51	 8:21	 9:36	 10:36	 11:36	 12:41	 1:36	 2:36	 3:36	 4:11	 4:41	 5:11	 5:41	 6:11			   9:08	 10:08	 11:08	 12:18	 1:18	 2:18
	 Brook St Motor Camp			   7:26	 7:56	 8:26	 9:41	 10:41	 11:41	 12:46	 1:41	 2:41	 3:41	 4:16	 4:46	 5:16	 5:46	 6:16			   9:12	 10:12	 11:12	 12:22	 1:22	 2:22
	 Brook St Shops			   7:31	 8:01	 8:31	 9:46	 10:46	 11:46	 12:51	 1:46	 2:46	 3:46	 4:21	 4:51	 5:21	 5:51	 6:21			   9:16	 10:16	 11:16	 12:26	 1:26	 2:26
	 Nile St Central School/NMIT			   7:33	 8:03	 8:33	 9:48	 10:48	 11:48	 12:53	 1:48	 2:48	 3:48	 4:23	 4:53	 5:23	 5:53	 6:23			   9:20	 10:20	 11:20	 12:30	 1:30	 2:30
Arrive	 Nelson Wakatu Square			   7:39	 8:09	 8:39	 9:54	 10:54	 11:54	 12:59	 1:54	 2:54	 3:54	 4:29	 4:59	 5:29	 5:59	 6:29			   9:24	 10:24	 11:24	 12:34	 1:34	 2:34

SATURDAY

Nelson - Victory - Hospital - Nelson			   AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 AM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM	 PM		  AM	 AM	 AM/PM	 PM	 PM	 PM
Depart	 Nelson Wakatu Square			   7:15	 7:45	 8:15	 9:00	 10:10	 11:00	 12:05	 1:00	 2:00	 3:00	 4:00	 4:30	 5:00	 5:30	 6:00			   9:30	 10:30	 11:40	 12:40	 1:40	 2:40
	 St Vincent St Countdown			   7:17	 7:47	 8:17	 9:02	 10:12	 11:02	 12:07	 1:02	 2:02	 3:02	 4:02	 4:32	 5:02	 5:32	 6:02			   9:32	 10:32	 11:42	 12:42	 1:42	 2:42
	 St Vincent St Victory Square			   7:20	 7:50	 8:20	 9:05	 10:15	 11:05	 12:10	 1:05	 2:05	 3:05	 4:05	 4:35	 5:05	 5:35	 6:05			   9:35	 10:35	 11:45	 12:45	 1:45	 2:45
	 Abraham Hgts Montreal Rd Cnr			   7:25	 7:55	 8:25	 9:10	 10:20	 11:10	 12:15	 1:10	 2:10	 3:10	 4:10	 4:40	 5:10	 5:40	 6:10			   9:40	 10:40	 11:50	 12:50	 1:50	 2:50
	 Emano St No: 5			   7:28	 7:58	 8:28	 9:13	 10:23	 11:13	 12:18	 1:13	 2:13	 3:13	 4:13	 4:43	 5:13	 5:43	 6:13			   9:43	 10:43	 11:53	 12:53	 1:53	 2:53
	 St Vincent St Totara St			   7::30	 8:00	 8:30	 9:15	 10:25	 11:15	 12:20	 1:15	 2:15	 3:15	 4:15	 4:45	 5:15	 5:45	 6:15			   9:45	 10:45	 11:55	 12:55	 1:55	 2:55
	 Kawai St South No: 207			   ***	 ***	 ***	 9:20	 ***	 11:20	 ***	 1:20	 ***	 ***	 ***	 ***	 ***	 ***	 ***			   9:50	 10:50	 12:00	 1:00	 2:00	 3:00
	 Nelson Hospital Hospital Carpark			   7:34	 8:04	 8:34	 9:25	 10:29	 11:25	 12:24	 1:25	 2:19	 3:19	 4:19	 4:49	 5:19	 5:49	 6:19			   9:55	 10:55	 12:05	 1:05	 2:05	 3:05
	 Vanguard St Victory Square			   7:36	 8:06	 8:36	 9:27	 10:31	 11:27	 12:26	 1:27	 2:21	 3:21	 4:21	 4:51	 5:21	 5:51	 6:21			   9:57	 10:57	 12:07	 1:07	 2:07	 3:07
	 St Vincent St Opp Countdown Carpark		  7:39	 8:09	 8:39	 9:30	 10:34	 11:30	 12:29	 1:30	 2:24	 3:24	 4:24	 4:54	 5:24	 5:54	 6:24			   10:00	 11:00	 12:10	 1:10	 2:10	 3:10
Arrive	 Nelson Wakatu Square			   7:42	 8:12	 8:42	 9:33	 10:37	 11:33	 12:32	 1:33	 2:27	 3:27	 4:27	 4:57	 5:27	 5:57	 6:27			   10:03	 11:03	 12:13	 1:13	 2:13	 3:13	

MONDAY TO FRIDAY 

Nelson - Washington Valley - Tahunanui - Washington Valley - Nelson

No service at peak times. No weekend service.	 		  AM	 AM	 PM
Depart	 Nelson Wakatu Square		  	 9.35	 11.35	 1.30
	 St Vincent St Countdown			   9.37	 11.37	 1.32
	 Princes Drive Opp Lookout			   9.42	 11.42	 1.37
	 Bisley Ave Tahunanui Drive			   9.45	 11.45	 1.40
	 Tahunanui Dr Tosswill Road			   9.49	 11.49	 1.44
	 Stansell Ave Paddy’s Knob			   9.53	 11.53	 1.48
	 Princes Drive Lookout			   9.55	 11.55	 1.50
	 Quebec Rd Montcalm St			   9.57	 11.57	 1.52
Arrive	 Nelson Wakatu Square			   10.03	 12.03	 1.58

Tennis Courts - Louisson Ave - Tennis Courts

	 	 AM	 AM	 AM	 PM	 PM
Depart	 Stoke Tennis Courts 	 9.15	 10.15	 11.15	 1.15	 2.15
	 Louisson Ave	 9.21	 10.21	 11.21	 1.21	 2.21
Arrive	 Stoke Tennis Courts	 9.33	 10.33	 11.33	 1.33	 2.33

Tennis Courts - Norwich St - Tennis Courts

	 	 AM	 AM	 AM	 PM	 PM
Depart	 Stoke Tennis Courts 	 9.35	 10.35	 11.35	 1.35	 2.35
	 Norwich St	 9.43	 10.43	 11.43	 1.43	 2.43
Arrive	 Stoke Tennis Courts	 9.51	 10.51	 11.51	 1.51	 2.51

ROUTE 6: NELSON > WASHINGTON > TAHUNANUI

Times in bold are the best connections within each route. 

DOES NOT RUN WEEKENDS OR PUBLIC HOLIDAYSMONDAY TO FRIDAY ONLYROUTE 7: STOKE LOOP (A, B & C)

NB  *** Indicates service does not travel via this bus stop.

•	 ROUTES 1 and 2 run a Saturday timetable on all Public Holidays 
except Christmas Day and Good Friday.

•	 ROUTES 3 - 7 do NOT run on Public Holidays.

•	 LATE LATE BUS check www.NBUS.co.nz for details.

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

ROUTE 7: A MARSDEN ROUTE 7: B NAYLAND
Tennis Courts - Saxton Stadium - Tennis Courts

	 	 AM	 AM	 AM	 PM	 PM
Depart	 Stoke Tennis Courts 	 9.55	 10.55	 11.55	 1.55	 2.55
	 Saxton Stadium	 10.00	 11.00	 12.00	 2.00	 3.00
Arrive	 Stoke Tennis Courts	 10.10	 11.10	 12.10	 2.10	 3.10

ROUTE 7: C SAXTON



DRAFT

Legend
Route 1 - Nelson > Bishopdale > Stoke > Richmond

Route 2 - Nelson > Tahunanui > Stoke > Richmond

Route 3 - Nelson > Atawhai

Route 4 - Nelson > The Brook

Route 5 - Nelson > Hospital > Toi Toi

Route 5 - Nelson > Hospital > Toi Toi, Off Peak Only

Route 6 - Nelson >  Washington Valley > Tahunanui, Off Peak Only

Fare Zone
Boundary

Bus Routes
BusRoute, Type

Suffolk Loop - 7c;
Route 7 Stoke
Bus Loop -
Suffolk Loop,
Monday to Friday
- 9am to 3pm

Nayland Loop -
7b; Route 7 Stoke
Bus Loop -
Nayland Loop,
Monday to Friday
- 9am to 3pm

Marsden Loop -
7a; Route 7 Stoke
Bus Loop -
Marsden Loop,
Monday to Friday
- 9am to 3pm

BusRoutes
BusRoute, Type

Route 1 - Nelson
- Bishopdale -
Stoke -
Richmond, Daily

Route 2 - Nelson
- Tahunanui -
Stoke -
Richmond, Daily

Route 3 - Nelson
- The Wood -
Atawhai, Monday
to Saturday

Route 4 - Nelson
- NMIT - The
Brook, Monday to
Saturday

Route 5 - Nelson
- Victory -
Hospital, Monday
to Saturday

N Bus
Terminus

^ Transfer Point

Bus Routes
BusRoute, Type

Suffolk Loop - 7c; Route 7 Stoke Bus Loop - Suffolk Loop, Monday to Friday - 9am to 3pm

Nayland Loop - 7b; Route 7 Stoke Bus Loop - Nayland Loop, Monday to Friday - 9am to 3pm

Marsden Loop - 7a; Route 7 Stoke Bus Loop - Marsden Loop, Monday to Friday - 9am to 3pm

BusRoutes
BusRoute, Type

Route 1 - Nelson - Bishopdale - Stoke - Richmond, Daily

Route 2 - Nelson - Tahunanui - Stoke - Richmond, Daily

Route 3 - Nelson - The Wood - Atawhai, Monday to Saturday

Route 4 - Nelson - NMIT - The Brook, Monday to Saturday

Route 5 - Nelson - Victory - Hospital, Monday to Saturday

Fare Zone
i-SITE!i
Hospital!c
Brook Valley
Holiday Park!Q! Ä

Nelson Airport

^

"Q

Haven Rd
Murit

ai S
t

Ru
th

er
fo

rd
 S

t

Port
Nelson

Bishopdale

Port
Hills

Tahunanui

Tahunanui 
Beach

Parkers Rd

Saxton
Field

Queen St

NELSON

STOKE

RICHMOND

!Ä

!i

!c

Roc
ks

 Roa
d

Main
 Road Stoke

Salisbury Road

Waim
ea

 Roa
d

Champion Rd

Songer St

Quarantine Rd

Suffolk R
d

Va
ng

ua
rd 

St

Maitai 
Valley

Atawhai

Br
oo

k S
tre

et

Atawhai Drive

Grove St

Dodson Valley Rd

Seaton St

Pri
nc

es 
Dr

The
Brook

The
Wood

Co
llin

gw
oo

d S
t

Nile St

Mi
lto

n S
t

Clo
ve

lly 
St

Tresillian Ave

Washington Rd

Quebec Rd
To

ss
wil

l R
d

Bisley
Ave

Toi Toi St St 
Vin

ce
nt 

St

Mu
rp

hy
 S

t
Tip

ah
i S

t

Manuka St

Nayla
nd Rd

Th
e R

idg
ew

ay

Whakatu Dr

Na
yla

nd
 Rd

Saxton Rd

0 0.5 1
 km

¯

SAVE WITH 
MULTI-TRIP TICKETS
Save up to 30% with 10 & 30 trip 
NBus tickets. 

Available at SBL, libraries and Council offices.

NEVER MISS THE 
BUS EVER AGAIN
Download the NBus app, visit: 

www.NBUS.co.nz

WHEELCHAIR & 
PUSHCHAIR ACCESS
Buses on the route between Nelson and 
Richmond are wheelchair and pushchair 
accessible (except when vehicles are 
being serviced). Please signal the driver 
that you require assistance and the ramp 
will be lowered. 

BIKES ON BUSES
You can bring your bike on all bus routes 
for free by using the bike racks (subject to 
available space). 

SUPERGOLD CARDS 
Supergold Card holders can travel free on 
off-peak NBus services. This is between 
9am and 3pm and after 6.30pm on 
weekdays, and on all weekend services. 

GENERAL TICKET 
INFORMATION
•	 Transfer tickets between routes are 

available. Ask the driver for more 
information 

•	 Day passes can be purchased for $10

•	 Children aged under 5 travel free

•	 A child fare applies to anyone either 
aged between 5 and 15 or enrolled 
in secondary school while in school 
uniform or showing school ID

•	 The Student / Community Services 
Card holder fare applies to those either 
aged 18 and under or enrolled in a 
Nelson or Tasman tertiary institution 
on presentation of an ID card, and 
Community Services Card holders on 
presentation of their card. 

LEGEND

Google maps www.NBUS.co.nz

Route 1  -  Nelson  >  Bishopdale  >  Stoke  >  Richmond

Route 2  -  Nelson  >  Tahunanui  >  Stoke  >  Richmond

Route 3  -  Nelson  >  Atawhai

Route 4  -  Nelson  >  The Brook

Route 5  -  Nelson  >  Hospital  >  Toi Toi

Route 5  -  Nelson  >  Hospital  >  Toi Toi  -  Off Peak Only

Route 6  -  Nelson  >  Washington Valley  >  Tahunanui  -  Off Peak Only

Route 7 A	 -  Stoke Loop  >  Marsden

Route 7 B	 -  Stoke Loop  >  Nayland

Route 7 C	 -  Stoke Loop  >  Saxton

THE LATE LATE BUS

TIMETABLE

FRIDAY AND SATURDAY NIGHT BUS SERVICE

This late night loop service travels out to 
Richmond via Tahunanui and returns to 
Nelson via Bishopdale.

The Late Late Bus does not have bike 
racks and is not wheelchair accessible.

The Late Late Bus leaves from opposite 
McDonalds on Selwyn Place and passes 
through town, stopping outside Westpac 
Bank in Trafalgar Street. 

LATE LATE BUS 

Depart McDonalds Selwyn Place Bus Stop
9.55	 10.55	 12.55	 1.55	 3.10

DEPART NELSON Westpac Trafalgar Street
10.00 	 11.00	 1.00	 2.00	 3.15

Depart Tahuna 623 on Rocks	
10.12	 11.12	 1.12	 2.12	 3.27

Depart Annesbrook Quarantine/Annesbrook Drive
10.17	 11.17	 1.17	 2.17	 3.32

Depart Stoke Tennis Courts, Main Bus Stop 
10.22	 11.22	 1.22	 2.22	 3.37

DEPART RICHMOND Queen Street
10.30	 11.30	 1.30	 2.30	 3.45

Depart Stoke Countdown Bus Stop
10.38	 11.38	 1.38	 2.38	 3.53

Depart Bishopdale Beatson Road Wakatu
10.43	 11.43	 1.43	 2.43	 3.58

Depart Hospital Hospital Bus Stop
10.48	 11.48	 1.48	 2.48	 4.03

Arrive McDonalds Selwyn Place Bus Stop
10.55	 11.55	 1.55	 2.55	 4.10

ARRIVE NELSON Westpac Trafalgar Street
10.58	 11.58	 1.58		  4.13

NBus Terminus

Fare Zones

Fare Zone Boundary

Transfer Point

Brook Valley Holiday Park

Nelson Airport

Hospital

i-SITE


